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= . 10/100Mbps Fast Ethernet Switch

SVID 2402
Mega Switch 24port 10/100Mbps + 26 combo RJ45/SFP

BC-9324 / SH-9324ED
24 Port 10/100Mbps Ethernet Switch

10/100Mbps POE Ethernet Switch

Y - POE-808
. | - EE 8 Port 10/100Mbps PoE Switch, w/8 PSE Port

\

POE-8242
24 Port 10/100Mbps + 2 Port Gigabit Combo TP/SFP PoE
b= L Ethernet Switch

T =

10/100/1000Mbps Ethernet Gigabit Switch

— @ BCG-2400
.. ' 24 port 10/100/1000Mbps Ethernet Switch
Unmanage Ethernet Switch

BCG-0802

8 RJ45 ports, with 10/100/1000Mbps, Full/Half duplex
auto-negotiation and Auto-MDIX and Fource MDI/MDIX
function

2 SFP ports with PortS9 and Port10

SNVIP Webmanaged Ethernet Switch Layer 2

BCG-2404

24 RJ45 ports, with 10/100/1000Mbps, Full/Half duplex
auto-negotiation and Auto-MDIX and Fource MDI/MDEX
function

4 SFP ports shared with Port 21 ~24 TX ports, auto-detect
the connection

SNVIP Webmanaged Ethernet Switch Layer 2

BCG-2416 / SGI-2416
: o 8 RJ45 ports, with 10/100/1000Mbps, Ful/Half duplex
= sy ' auto-negotiation and Auto-MDIX and Fource MDI/MDIX
N function
16 GigaBIT SFP sockets(Port1~Port8 and Port17~Port24)
SNVIP Webmanaged Ethernet Switch Layer 2

SFP module 1.25Gb/s Mini GBIC

CTM-LCOZ2KIVM-MM

1.256Gb/s Mini GBIC SFP module 1310nm(MM)] LC 2Km.
Compatible Brand: BELLCOMMS,Cisco,3COM Linksys Allied
Telesyn. Xyxel,LINK

CTM-LCO500-VIM

1.256b/s Mini GBIC SFP module 850nm(MM) LC
550meters

Compatible Brand: BELLCOMMS,Cisco,3C0OM,Linksys Allied
Telesyn,>yxel,LINK

CTS-LCOO10-s5M

1.25Gb/s Mini GBIC SFP module 1310nm(SM) LC 10 Km.
Compatible Brand: BELLCOMMS,Cisco,3C0OM,Linksys Allied
Telesyn,>Xyxel,LINK

CTS-LCOO40-SV [BC-GLC-LHX-SMV]

1.25Gb/s Mini GBIC SFP module 1310nmIMM) LC 40 Km.
Compatible Brand: BELLCOMMS,Cisco,3C0OM,Linksys Allied
Telesyn,>yxel,LINK
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Ethernet Switch Network BELLCOMMS

SMD-2402
24 Port 10/100Mbps +2G TP/SFP Combo Ethernet Switch |

Features g
: 19" Incsirl Szo

* No Fan No Noise * IEEE 802.3 10BaseT
« IEEE 802.3u 100BaseTX
e Auto-MDI/MDI-X :Every port can automatically sense your type of cable, so o |IEEE 802.3ab 1000BaseT
there is no need for crossover cables whether you are connecting this switch o |EEE 802.37 1000BaseS}/LX
to another switch or to a computer * |EEE 802.3x Flow Control

Buffer Memory

* Auto-Negotiation : Every port can automatically sense if the connected network
devices are running at 10Mbps or 100Mbps and Half/Full-Duplex mode, and * 2.75Mbit

e
MAC Address

o 4K

* Non-Blocking : This switch receives and forwards traffic seamlessly with its
non-blocking wire-speed. Every port simultaneously supports up to 200Mbps
of bandwidth in full-duplex mode. This feature provides full wire speed to the
connected devices and allows you to run a smooth network

Transmission Media

* 10BaseT Cat. 3, 4, 5 UTP/STP
* 100BaseTX Cat. 5 UTP/STP
* 1000BaseT Cat. 5E UTP/STP

* Internal Power Supply
Led Indicators .
* Per Port: Link/Act
* Per Unit: Power

ot

’ * 100~240V/AC, 50~60Hz
Power Consumption

* 20 Watts (Max)
Dimensions

| ADSL Router

® 440 x 220 x 44 mm (L x W x H)
Weight
*31kg

Gigabit Switch

Operating Temperature

* 0to 40C

Storage Temperature

* 20 to 90C

Humidity

* 10 to 90% RH (non-condensing)
Regulatory Compliance

* FCC Class B, CE

File Server
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BELLCOMMS Ethernet Switch Network

BC-9324 / SH-9324ED
24 Port 10/100Mbps Ethernet Switch

e 24 ports with 10/100TX auto-negotiation
» FEach port supports Auto-MDI/MDIX

Standards
* |EEE802.3 10Base-T

* Plug-and-play Auto-negotiation for speed and half and full duplex operation. « |EEE 802.30 100Base-TX
¢ True non-blocking architecture for full wire speed forwarding « |EEE 802.3x flow control both on half and full duplex
¢ Store-and-forward switching mechanism
e Back pressure and IEEE 802.3x compliant full-duplex flow control Protocol
e Support up to 1536 bytes packet size * CSMA/CD
e Supports 8,192 MAC address table
¢ Automatic source address learning and aging
e« LED indicators for simple diagnosis * 100Base-TX : Category 5 EIA/TIA-568 twisted pair
» Provide long rack ear for 19" chassis Gabie
* OBase-T : Category 3,4,5 EIA/TIA-568 twisted pair
Cable
Connector
ADSL Modem Router * Shielded RJ-45 for all ports

Network Data Transfer Rate
* Ethernet : 10/20Mbps (half/full duplex)
* Fast Ethernet : 100/200Mbps (half/full duplex)

p Ethernet Switch
/ LED indicators

* System : Power LED
* ndividual port : Link/active, 10/100 LED

Dimension
® 265 x 140 x 44 mm (L*W*H)

Temperature
* Operating : 0°C to 50°C
® Storage | -20°C to 70°C

Humiclity
* Operating : 10% to 90% RH
* Storage : 5% to 90% RH

IP Camera NAS Desktop PC Desktop PC

* 100~240VAC, 50-60Hz internal switching power
supply

Compliance
= CE, FCC

ASIA PACIFIC
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POE-808

8 Ports 10/100Base-TX
Power over Ethernet Switch

POE-808
8 Port 10/100Mbps PoE Switch, w/8 PSE Port

Feature :

The PoE-808 is 8-port 10/100M PoE Switch that is designed for small or medium
network environment to strengthen its network connection. This product is
compact in size, making it ideal for Desktop users with limited space. It also gives
you the option of installing it in a 19" cabinet by rack-mount kits or underneath a
desk.

IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet (PoE) ports

PoE-808 features 8 IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet (PoE) ports supplying up
to 15.4 watts per port. This product can convert standard 100~240V/AC power
into low-voltage DC that runs over existing LAN cable to power up |IEEE 802.3af
compliant network accessories. It also features PoE awareness to verify whether
the network device receive power is IEEE 802.3af compliant, or only the data will
be sent through LAN cable. By adding PoE-808 to existing networking, installing
networking products such as Access Points and IP cameras can be easily
managed and set up. Wireless device deployments are easily located with
available power outlets and network administrators don't need to use heavy AC
power adapters anymore.

No Special Networking Cable Required

By adding PoE devices, you can use an existing standard Cat-5 Ethernet cable
without a new electrical outlet for both power and data. It helps you reduce instal-
lation time and cost.

Auto-MDI/MDI-X

Every port can automatically sense your type of cable, so there is no need for
crossover cables whether you are connecting this switch to another switch or to
a computer.

Non-Blocking

This switch receives and forwards traffic seamlessly with its non-blocking wire-
speed. Every port simultaneously supports up to 200Mbps of bandwidth in
full-duplex mode. This feature provides full wire speed to the connected devices
and allows you to run a smooth network.

Store and Forward

By this function, this switch can maximize network performance while minimizing
the propagation of bad network packets.

* Number of Ports: 8 PSE/Power over Ethernet Ports

* MAC Address: 1K
» Buffer Memory: 512K bits

| | [
—Pw_n )

The powar of networks

BELLCOMMS

Standards

* |EEE-802.3af

* |EEE 802.3 10BaseT

* |EEE 802.3u 100BaseTX
* |EEE 802.3x Flow Control

Features

* Number of Ports: 8 PSE/Power over Ethernst Ports
* MAC Address: 1K

* Buffer Memory: 512K bits

* Transmission Msthod: Store and Forward

Filtering/Forwarding Rates
* 100Mbps port - 148,800pps
* 10Mbps port - 14,880pps

Transmission Media

* 10BaseT Cat. 3, 4, 5 UTP/STP
* 100BaseTX Cat. 5 UTP/STP

Led Indicators

* Per Port: Link/Act, PoE Act/Status
* HPsr Unit: Powsr

Power Input
* 100~240V/AC, 50~60Hz

Power Output

* 48V/DC Per Port Cutput - 15.4 W MaxPer Port
* 8 Ports at Full 15.4 W Output Supported

Power Consumption 130 Watts (Max)

* Dimensions 266 x 160 x 44 mm (L x W x H)
Weight 1.6 kg

* QOperating Temperature -0 to 40°C

* Storage Temperature -20 to 90°C

* Humidity -10 to 90% RH (non-condensing)

* Certifications FCC Class A, CE

ASIA PAGIFIC
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POE-8242

POE-8242

Ethernet Switch Network

24 Port 10/100Mbps + 2 Port Gigabit Combo TP/SFP PoE Ethernet Switch

POE-8242 is 24-port 10/100M + 2 Combo Gigabit Copper / 2 SFP Rack-mount
Gigabit Ethernet Switch that is designed for medium or large network environment
to strengthen its network connection. Including rack-mount brackets, the 19" size
fits into your rack environment. It is a superb choice to boost your network with
better performance and efficiency.

IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet (PoE) ports

POE-8242 features 24 |EEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet (PoE) ports supplying
Maximum 390Watt. This product can convert standard 90~260V/AC power into
low-voltage DC that runs over existing LAN cableto power up IEEE 802.3af
compliant network accessories. It also features PoE awareness to verify whether
the network device receive power is IEEE 802.3af compliant, or only the data will
be sent through LAN cable. By adding POE-8242 to existing networking, installing
networking products such as Access Points and IP cameras can be easily
managed and set up. Wireless device deployments are easily located with
available power outlets and network administrators don't need to use heavy AC
power adapters anymore.

2 Combo Gigabit Copper / 2 SFP Open Slots

POE-8242S supports 2 Combo Gigabit Copper or 2 SFP open slots to uplink to
servers, storage, or other switching devices for long loop reach applications.

* Number of Ports: 24 port with 24 PoE port (full power)
» 10/100Base TX with RJ-45 Connectors: 2

* Combo SFP Open Slots: 2

* MAC Address : 4K

» Buffer Memory: 2.75Mb

L |e
-,A\ ‘_::-
-_—ee S
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Standards

* |EEE 802.3 10BaseT

* |[EEE 802.3u 100BaseTX

* |EEE 802.ab 1000BassT

* |[EEE 802.3z 1000BaseSX/LX

* |EEE 802.3x Full-duplex and Flow Control

Features

* Number of Ports:
10/100BaseTX with RJ-45 Connectors: 24
10/100/1000BaseT with RJ-45 Connectors: 2
Combo SFP Open Slots: 2

* MAC Address: 4K

* Buffer Memory: 2.75Mb

* Transmission Method: Store and Forward

Filtering/Forwarding Rates

* 1000Mbps port - 1,488,000pps
* 100Mbps port - 148,800pps

* 10Mbps port - 14,880pps

Transmission Media

* 10BaseT Cat. 3, 4, 5 UTP/STP
* 100BaseTX Cat. 5 UTP/STP

* 1000BaseT Cat. 5E UTR/STP

Led Indicators
* Per Port: Link/Act, PoE Act/Status
* Par Unit: Power

Power Reqguirement
* 100-240V/AC, 50~60Hz

Power Consumption 390 Watts (Max) >

* Dimensions 440 x 310 x 44 mm (L x W x H)
Weight 4 kg

* Operating Temperature 0 to 40°C

* Storage Temperature -20 to 90C

* Humidity 10 to 90% RH (non-condensing)

* Certifications FCC Class A, CE
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BCG-2400

BCG-2400
24 port 10/100/1000Mbps Ethernet Switch Unmanage Ethernet Switch

Standards |
¢ |EEE 802.3 10BaseT
¢ |[EEE 802.3u 100BaseTX

Green Ethernet Benefit

* Reducing Your Power Consumption

* |EEE 802.3ab 1000BaseT * Creating Less Heat

¢ |EEE 802.3x Flow Control * Extending Your Product Life
* Decreasing Your Operating Costs

Transmission Media

Features

* 24 port 10/100/1000Mbps TX Auto-Negotiation Ethernet Switch :lgggzzléaéj' ;"U5TE/TSPT’§’TP
« Supports TP interface Auto MDIX function for auto TX/RX swap * 1000BaseT Cat. 5E UTP/STP

» Automatic Source MAC Address Learning and Aging
* Supports up to 8K MAC addresses

Led Indicators

* Per Port: Link/Act, 1000M

* Up to 2M bits buffer * Per Unit: Power

* Support Jumbo frame up to 10K bytes * Power Supply 100-240VAC 50-60Hz

* Supports Store & Forward architecture and performs forwarding and fitering :Zggﬁ;‘?f’;”x‘?ggzﬂmw R

* Broadcast Storming Filter function * Weight 4000g

» |EEEB02.3x flow control for Full-duplex * Storage Temperature -20°C to 70°C

» Back Pressure function for Half-duplex operation * Operating Temperature 0 to 50°C

* Supports to handle up to 1522 bytes packet
« LED indicators for simple diagnostics and management : 525 to QOO% non-condensing (operating)
. F’Iug and Play éjﬂ?ﬁ:gﬁgﬁ: nen-condensing (storage)

FCG Class B, CE
MAC Address Table 8K
Built-in Buffer 2M bits

Auto MDI/MDIX
ADSL Modem Router

Green Ethernet Technology

1.Link-On and Cable Length Power Saving:

The Switch provides link-on and dynamic detection of cable length
and dynamic adjustment of power required for the detected cable length. Ethernet Switch
This feature provides high performance with minimum power consumption. /

2.Link-Down Power Saving g

The Switch implements link-down power saving
on a per-port basis, greatly cutting power
consumption when the network cable is
disconnected. After it detects an incoming
signal, it wakes up from link-down power saving
and operates in normal mode. ‘

L Iy

IP Camera NAS Desktup PC Desktop PC

ASIA PAGIFIG
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BELLCOMMS Ethernet Switch Network

d LACP for link
Suppeort up to 8
either static or
inking (LACP)

S b gy

BCG-0802 | 8 RJ45 ports, with 10/100/1000Mbps, Full/Half duplex auto-negotiation and Auto-MDIX and

Fource MDI/MDIX function 2 SFP ports with Port9 and Port10

» Web-based Configuration and Management
e [EEE 802.1Q VLAN Tagging

* 802.1p Priority Queues

e Jumbo Frames

e Link Aggregation and Spanning Tree

» Quality of Service

¢ |[GMP Snooping

* LACP, RSTP

* MAC Filtering

» Rate Limiting (Ingress rate and Egress rate)
e 802.1x Port-based Security

e Management: Port Mirroring, Password-protected Access, Port Settings

MAC Address 8K
Buffer Memory 500K Bytes
Jumbo Frames 9.6K

Smart Features ;

[

VLAN . 24
Trunk Groups . 8

Filtering/Forwarding Rates

* 1000Mbps port - 1,488,000pps
e 100Mbps port - 148,800pps

e 10Mbps port - 14,880pps

Green Ethernet Technology ;

1.Link-On and Cable Length Power Saving:

The Switch provides link-on and dynamic detection of cable length and dynamic
adjustment of power required for the detected cable length.

This feature provides high

performance with minimum power consumption.

ASIA PAGIFIG
CATALOGUE

2.Link-Down Power Saving

The Switch implements link-down power saving
on a per-port basis, greatly cutting power
consumption when the network cable is
disconnected. After it detects an incoming
signal, it wakes up from link-down power saving
and operates in normal mode.

Green Ethernet Benefit

* Reducing Your Power Consumption
* Creating Less Heat

* Extending Your Product Life

* Decreasing Your Operating Costs

Transmission Media

* 10BaseT Cat. 3, 4, 5 UTR/STP
* 100BaseTX Cat. 5 UTP/STP

* 1000BaseT Cat. 5E UTP/STP

Led Indicators
* Per Port: Link/Act, 1000M
* Per Unit: Power

Power Supply 100-240VAC 50-60Hz Power 25w (max) -
* Dimensions 440 x 220 x 44 mm (L x W x H)
* Weight 3.0Kg

* Storage Temperature -20 to 90°C

* Operating Temperature 0 to 55°C

* Humidity10 to 90% RH (non-condensing)

Certification
* FCC Class A, CE
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802.3 ad LACP for link
aggregation and Support up to 8
trunks using either static or

dynamic trunking (LACP)

1o lo il [N

MDI/MDIX function 4 SFP ports shared with Port 21~24 TX ports, auto-detect the connection

BCG-2404 | 24 RJ45 po:t's, w
SNMP Webmanaged Ethernet Switch Layer 2

Features -

» Web-based Configuration and Management
* |[EEE 802.1Q VLAN Tagging
» 802.1p Priority Queues

2.Link-Down Power Saving

The Switch implements link-down power saving

on a per-port basis, greatly cutting power

¢ Jumbo Frames consumption when the network cable is

e Link Aggregation and Spanning Tree disconnected. After it detects an incoming

° Quality of Service signal, it wakes up from link-down power saving

¢ |IGMP Snooping and operates in normal mode.

¢ | ACP, RSTP

 MAC Filtering
e Rate Limiting (Ingress rate and Egress rate) * Reducing Your Power Consumption

» 802.1x Port-based Security *Cmating Lees: kot
 Management: Port Mirroring, Password-protected Access, Port Settings *Buply Yo Kot B

* Decreasing Your Operating Costs
MAC Address 8K
Buffer Memory 500K Bytes
Jumbo Frames 9.6K

Transmission Media
* 10BaseT Cat. 3, 4, 5 UTP/STP
* 100BaseTX Cat. 5 UTP/STP

= * 1000BaseT Cat. 5E UTP/STP
Smart Features

VLAN © 24
Trunk Groups . 8 * Per Port: Link/Act, 1000M

® Per Unit: Power
Filtering/Forwarding Rates

i s s e
* 100Mbps port - 148,800pps * Dimensions 440 x 220 x 44 mm (L x W x H)
* 10Mbps port - 14,880pps * Weight 3.0Kg
* Storage Temperature - 20 to 90°C
Green Ethernet Techn0|ogy * Operating Temperature 0 to 55C

* Humidity10 to 90% RH (non-condensing)

1.Link-On and Cable Length Power Saving:

The Switch provides link-on and dynamic detection of cable length and dynamic
adjustment of power required for the detected cable length. This feature provides
high

performance with minimum power consumption.

Certification
* FCC Class A, CE

ASIA PAGIFIC Ko
CATALOGUER®
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802.3 ad LACP for link
aggregation and Support up to 8
trunks using either static or

dynamic trunking (LACP)

Overview

ports, with 10/100/1000Mbps, Full/Half duplex auto-negotiation and Auto-
MDI/MDIX function16 GigaBIT SFP sockets(Port1~Port8 and Port17~Port24) SNMP Webmanaged

SGI-2416 | Enernet Switch Layer 2

Feature -

¢ 8* RJ45 ports, with 10/100/1000Mbps, Full/Half duplex auto-negotiation and
Auto-MDIX functions

* 16* GigaBIT SFP sockets(Port1~Port8 and Port17~Port24)

¢ Jumbo Frame

e Qut-band console and in-band SNMP/Http/Https/Telnet management interface

¢ CISCO-like Command Line Interface

* 802.1Q VLAN, 1024 active VLAN maximum with VID 1~4094
* Port-based VLAN

* Private VLAN

* DHCP Relay Option 82

* |P-Port Binding

e Storm control

e VLAN Stacking(Q in Q)

e 802.3ad LACP for link aggregation

* 802.1x for user authentication, Dynamic VLAN and Guest VLAN are supported

* GMP snooping and query and MVR(Multicast VLAN Registration)

» 4 priority queues for Port-based, 802.1P QoS operation, with Strict Priority/WRR

scheduling
» 802.1d Spanning Tree Compatible & 802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree
» Port rate limit for ingress/egress traffic
* Static MAC address binding / Dynamic Mac address number limit
* Event log and Syslog are supported
e Administrator IP/Subnet limit for security
* Support SFP Transceiver DDMI function
* Radius Authentication for Management Access

Standards

* |EEE 802.3 (10BaseT Ethernet)

* |EEE 802.3u(100Base Fast Ethernet)

* |[EEE 802.3ab (1000BaseT),

¢ |EEE 802.3z (1000Basg)

¢ |EEE 802.1D, |IEEE 802.1W, IEEE 802.1P, IEEE 801.1Q, IEEE 802.1x

® 8" RJ45 ports, with 10/100/1000Mbps, Full/Half duplex auto-negotiation and Auto-MDIX and Force MDI/MDIX function

* 16" GigaBIT SFP sockets(Port1~Port8 and Port17~Port24)

Console Port :DB9 console port

Dimensions: 440W * 172D * 44H mm

Filter & Forwarding Rate :Full line spesd

Transmission method :Store-and-forward

Packet Buffer :500K Bytes

MAC Table Size :8K

Max Packet Size :1518 bytes (without tag), 9600 bytes for Jumbo frame
Switching Capacity: 48Gbps

Packet Forwarding Rate:35.7Mpps

Flow Control :Back pressure for half duplex, |IEEE802.3x for full duplex

ASIA PAGIFIC
CATALOGUE

Ethernet Switch Network

000M SFP ports. T
interf: 5, and lo management by ci
g s, €.9. 8
nfiguration, Port Mirror
ction is supported for every TX port of

and Fource

Management

* Qut-band : Console (Cisco-like Command Linelnterface)

* |n-band : SNMP/Telnet/Http/Https

* Administrator IP/Subnet limit is supported

* Radius Authentication for Management Access
(Telnet/Http)

DHCP :Support DHCP Client / Relay / Option 82

functions

SNMP Agent

® Version 1, 2¢, 3

¢ Support MIB Il (RFC1213), Bridge MIB (RFC 1493)

* VLAN MIB (802.1Q, RFC2674), Private MIB

VLAN

* 802.1Q VLAN with 1024 co-current groups
maximum from 4094 VLANs
-Port-based VLAN, Private VLAN

QinQ: Yes
Trunking :Support up to 8 trunks using either static or
dynamic trunking (LACP)

QoS

* Four priority queues per port for Port-based &
802.1p tagged-based QoS

* Strict Priority/WRR scheduling

Spanning Tree :802.1d Spanning Tree Compatible &
802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree

Port Mirror :Yes

Static Mac ID Access Limit :Yes, limit on port
Dynamic Mac ID Number Limit :Yes

IP-Port Binding :Yes

|IEEE 802.1x
* Yes, support Transparent and Authentication modes
* Dynamic VLAN & Guest VLAN are supported

Rate Control :Yes, 1-31 levels, with level is configured
between 128Kbps ~ 30Mbps

Storm Control :Yes, for broadcast/flooding/multicast
traffic control

IP Multicast :Yes, IGMP Snooping (256 Groups Max.)
/ query and MVR function

Software upgrade :Out-band : Xmodem, In-band :
TFTP/Http/Hitps

Configuration Down/Upload :Yes

Text Configuration :Yes, for easy edit

Event Log :Yes, and Syslog is supported

LED Display

® Per port : Link/Act (Green : Gigabit, Yellow:10/100M),
Full Duplex

* Per Device : Power, System

Input Power :100-240V, 50/60Hz

Power Consumption :Max. 17.5Watt

Environmental Temperature :Operation:0. ~ 50.

Humidity :Humidity:10% ~ 90% non-condensing
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CTM-LC02KM-MM
1.25Gbp/s Mini GBIC SFP module 1310nm(MM) LC 2Km.

Compatible Brand : BELLCOMMS, Cisco, 3COM, Linksys Allied Telesyn, Xyxel, LINK

PRODUCT FEATURES APPLICATIONS

+ Up to 1.25Gb/s data links « 1x Fiber Channel
* FP laser transmitter and PIN photo-detector = Switch to Switch Interface
* Up to 2Km. on 50/125lm MMF » Gigabit Ethernet
* Hot-pluggable SFP footprint » Switched Backplane Applications
* Duplex LC/UPC type pluggable optical interface » Router/Server Interface
« Low power dissipation » Other Optical Links
« Metal enclosure, for lower EMI
* RoHS compliant and lead-free
= Single +3.3V power supply
+ Compliant with SFF-8472
» Case operating temperature
Commerci; °C to +7
Extended: -10°C to
Industrial: -40°C to +8

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

CTM-LC02KM-MM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) transceivers are compatible with the Small Form Factor Pluggable Multi-Sourcing Agreement
(MSA). The transceiver consists of four sections: the LD driver, the limiting amplifier, the FP laser and the PIN photo-detector .The module data link
up to 2Km. in 50/125um multi mode fiber.

The optical output can be disabled by a TTL logic high-level input of Tx Disable, and the system also can disable the module via 12C. Tx Fault is
provided to indicate that degradation of the laser. Loss of signal (LOS) output is provided to indicate the loss of an input optical signal of receiver or
the link status with partner. The system can also get the LOS (or Link)/Disable/Fault information via 12C register access.

I. PIN DESCRIPTIONS Il. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
1 VEET Transmitter Ground (Common with Receiver Ground) 1 Storage Temperature Ts -40 85 °C
2 TrAULT Transmitter Fault. Storage Ambient Humidity Ha 5 95 %
3 Tois Transmitter Disable. Laser output disabled on high or open. 2 Power Supply Voltage Vec -0.5 4 \i
4 MOD_DEF(2) Module Definition 2. Data line for Serial ID. 3 Signal Input Voltage -0.3 Vec+0.3 \'
5 MOD_DEF(1) Module Definition 1. Clock line for Serial ID. 3 Receiver Damage Threshold +5 dBm
6 | MOD_DEF(0) Module Definition 0. Grounded within the module. 3 lll. RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
7 Rate Select No connection required 4 Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Note
8 LOS Loss of Signal indication. Logic 0 indicates normal operation. 5 0 70 CTM-LCOZKM-MM
9 VEER nd (Common with Transmitter Ground) 1 Case Operating Temperature Tcase -10 80 °c XGSF-8512-02E-F
10 VEER nd (Common with Transmitter Ground) 1 -40 85 XGSF-8512-02A-F
11 VeeR nd (Common with Transmitter Ground) 1 Ambient Humidity Ha 5 70 % Non-condensing
12 RD- Receiver Inverted DATA out. AC Coupled Power Supply Voltage Vee 3.13 3.3 3.47 v
13 RD+ Receiver Non-inverted DATA out. AC Coupled Power Supply Current lcc 280 mA
14 VEER Receiver Ground (Common with Transmitter Ground) 1 Power Supply Noise Rejection 100 mVp-p | 100Hz to 1MHz
15 Veer Receiver Power Supply Data Rate 1250/1250, Mbps | TX Rate/RX Rate
16 Veer Transmitter Power Supply Transmission Distan 550 M
17 VEET Transmitter Ground (Common with Receiver Ground) 1 Coupled Fiber Multi mode fiber 50/125um MMF
18 TD+ Transmitter Non-Inverted DATA in. AC Coupled. IV. SPECIFICATION OF TRANSMITTER
19 TD- Transmitter Inverted DATA in. AC Coupled. Max. Unit Note
20 VEET Transmitter Ground (Common with Receiver Ground) 1 Average Output Power Pout -9 -2 dBm
Extinction Ratio ER 9 dB
Notes:
1. Giruit ground is internally isolated from chassis ground. :zli:u:v’a;?:;izzm VS ?;C 30 L 8?0 :: FP Laser
2. Laser output disabled on TDIS >2.0V or open, enabled on TDIS <0.8V.
3. Should be pulled up with 4.7k - 10kohms on host board to a voltage between 2.0V and 3.6V.MOD_DEF (0) pulls Transmitter OFF Output Power Pott -45 dBm
line low to Indicate module is plugged in. Differential Line Input Impedance|  RIN 90 100 110 Ohm
4, This is an G?lIDHa| Input used to ccntr_c:l the receiver Fandw:um for cémpatibwl\ty with mu\-t\p\f data rates (n:los{‘ Compliant with [EEEB02.3 2
’IT*:.zYmFD\TS;T:gn::&Ix and 2x Rates).lf implemented, the input will be internally pulled down with > 30kQ resistor. Output Eye Mask Cloos' 1 ‘Taser-satets Mote (1)
: :;E(’]“'Bﬂ 2%3;"3 T;ﬁ:ﬁ:: faﬂdmdm Note (1): Transmitter eve mask definition.
® High (2.0 - 3.465V) : Full Bandwidth V. SPECIFICATION OF RECEIVER
® Open : Reduced Bandwidth Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Note
5. LOS Is open colisctar output should be puiled up with 4.7k - 10kohms on host board to a voltage between 2.0V Input Optical Wavelength X 770 850 860 p PIN-TIA
and 3.6V. Logic 0 indicates normal operation; logic 1 indicates loss of signal. - e
Receiver Sensitivity PN -18 nm Note (1)
=1 . \Zj'sz';:;m“:;g?:::m o Input Saturation Power (Overload) |  Psat 0 dBm
. ~ Bl |~ 130 [ _‘;l_, T { - Los Of Signal Assert Pa =18 dBm
i - o | | | Los Of Signal De-assert Po -33 dBm Note (2)
| - 10 LOS Hysteresis PaPo 0.5 2 6 dB
ol | : [ 3 i
— ’ =:‘:::' wr [ | : e Note (1): Measured with Light source 1310nm, ER=0dB; BER —<10/2 @PRBS=2/71 NRZ
it B . il |5 - Ti"';:gs : uiu% Note (2): When LOS de-asserted, the RX data+/-output is signal output.
| - ==l | 3 onE VI. ELECTRICAL INTERFAGE GHARACTERISTICS
. = _ 5 on 2 ‘ | Symbol | Min._|_Typ. | Max._| Unit | __Note
s | = 0.20
o | - =l |" ; ; d Total Supply Current loc A mA Note (1)
Normalized Time (% of Unit Interval) Transmitter Disable Input-High VDisH 2 Vee+0.3 V'
Figure2. Pin out of Gonnector Block on Host Board Transmitter Disable Input-Low | Voist 0 08 v
Transmitter Fault Input-High VoisL 2 Vee+0.3 \
e Transmitter Fault Input-Low VTxFH 0 0.8 \
T | f Receiver
Lt Total Supply Current lec B mA Note (1)
(= S - LOSS Output Voltage-High ViosH 2 Vcc+0.3 v LVTTL
| LOSS Output Voltage-Low ViosL (4] 0.8 vV

Nate (1): A (TX) + B (RX) = 280mA (Not include termination circuit)
IX. REGULATORY COMPLIANCE

I mmee = g
- — Feature Reference Performance
= ’ T Electrostatic discharge (ESD) IEG/EN 61000-4-2 Compatible with standards
Electromagnetic Interference (EMI) | FCGC Part 15 Class B EN 55022 Class B (CiSPR22A} | Compatible with standards
= ;! Laser Eye Safety FDA 21CFR 1040.10, 1040.11 IEC/EN 60825-1, 2| Class 1 laser product
| Component Recognition IEC/EN 60950, UL Compatible with standards
! ROHS 2002/95/EC Compatible with standards
EMC ENB1000-3 Compatible with standards

= {
CATALOGUE




The power of natworks

BELLCOMMS Ethernet Switch Network

CTM-LC0500-MM
1.25Gbp/s Mini GBIC SFP module 850nm(MM) LC 550meters

PRODUCT FEATURES APPLICATIONS

« Up to 1.25Gb/s data links « 1x Fiber Channel

= VCSEL laser transmitter and PIN photo-detector * Switch to Switch Interface

* Hot-pluggable SFP footprint * Gigabit Ethernet

* Duplex LC/UPC type pluggable optical interface * Switched Backplane Applications
* Low power pation * Router/Server Interface

* Metal enclosure, for lower EMI| * Other Optical Links

* RoHS compliant and lead-free

= Single +3.3V power supply

» Compliant with SFF-8472

« Case operating temperature

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

CTM-LC0500-MM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) transceivers are compatible with the Small Form Factor Pluggable MultiSourcing Agreement
(MSA). The transceiver consists of four sections: the LD driver, the limiting amplifier, the VCSEL laser and the PIN photo-detector .The module data
link up to 550m in 50/125um multi mode fiber.

The optical output can be disabled by a TTL logic high-level input of Tx Disable, and the system also can disable the module via 12C. Tx Fault is
provided to indicate that degradation of the laser. Loss of signal (LOS) output is provided to indicate the loss of an input optical signal of receiver or
the link status with partner. The system can also get the LOS (or Link)/Disable/Fault information via I2C register access.

I. PIN DESCRIPTIONS Il. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
[ Pin | Symbol | _Name/Description ___________________________|Ref] [ Parameter ] Symbol [_Min.__| _Typ._| Max_[ _Unit |Note]
1 VEET Transmitter Ground (Common with Receiver Ground) 1 Storage Temperature Ts -40 85 'C
2 TrAULT Transmitter Fault. Storage Ambient Humidity Ha 5 95 %
3 Tois Transmitter Disable. Laser output disabled on high or open. 2 Power Supply Voltage Vee -0.5 4 v
4 MOD_DEF(2) n 2. Data line for Serial 1D. 3 Signal Input Voltage -0.3 Vece+0.3 vV
5 | MOD_DEF(1) Module Definition 1. Clock line for Serial 1D 3 Receiver Damage Threshold +5 dBm
6 | MOD_DEF(0) Module Definition 0. Grounded within the module. 3 Ill. RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
7_| Rate Seloct | _No connection required 4 [Parameter ] Symbol | Min | _Typ
8 LOS Loss of Signal indication. Logic 0 indicates normal operation. 5 0 70 CTM-LCO500-MM
9 VEER nd (Common with Transmitter Ground) 1 Case Operating Temperature Tcase -10 80 c XGSF-8512-02E-F
10 VEER nd (Common with Transmitter Ground) 1 -40 85 [XGSF-8512-02A-F
Rl VEER nd (Common with Transmitter Ground) 1 Ambient Humidity Ha 5 70 % Non-condensing
12 RD- Receiver Inverted DATA out. AC Coupled Power Supply Voltage Veo 3.13 3.3 3.47 Vv
13 RD+ Receiver Non-inverted DATA out. AC Coupled Power Supply Current lec 280 mA
14 VEER Receiver Ground (Common with Transmitter Ground) 1 Power Supply Noise Rejection 100 mVp-p | 100Hz to 1MHz
15 Vecer Receiver Power Supply Data Rate 1250/1250] Mbps | TX Rate/RX Rate
16 Veet Transmitter Power Supply Transmission Distan 550 M
17 Veer Transmitter Ground (Common with Receiver Ground) 1 Coupled Fiber Multi mode fiber 50/125um MMF
18 TD+ Transmitter Non-inverted DATA in. AC Coupled. IV. SPECIFICATION OF TRANSMITTER
19 TD- Transmitter Inverted DATA in. AC Coupled. Parameter Symbol | Min. Typ. Max. Unit Note
20 Veer Transmitter Ground (Common with Receiver Ground) 1 Average Output Power Pour -9 -2 dBm
Extinction Ratio ER 9 dB
:‘D(;?: ; 4 orialeickadis g i Center Wavelength Ac 830 B850 860 nm VCSEL Laser
2 L:::rl airt;?ﬂ culzasls::nyT‘S\USEfZO\T;‘ gpi:?‘;gar;l;; on TDIS <0.8V. Spectrum Bandwidth (RMS) g 1 nm
3. Should be pulled up with 4.7k - 10kohms on host board to a voltage between 2.0V and 3.6V.MOD_DEF (0} pulls Transmitter OFF Output Power Pott -45 dBm
line low to indicate module is plugged in. Differential Line Input Impedance| RIN 90 100 110 Ohm
4, This is an optional input used to control the receiver bandwidth for compatibility with multiple data rates (most -
likety Fiber Channel 1x and 2x Rates)If implemented, the input will be internally pulled down with > 30k€) resistor. Jitter P-P 4 120 ] Note (1)
The Input states are: Qutput Eye Mask Compliant with IEEE802.3 z (class 1 laser safety) Note (2)
e :';"f’BFU< '2%3;"] E:g‘;::: dBe“d""d‘“ Nate (1): Measure at 2°7-1 NRZ PRBS pattern Note (2): Transmitter eye mask definition
» High (2.0 - 3.465V) : Full Bandwidth V. SPECIFICATION OF RECEIVER
* Open : Reduced Bandwidth Min, TYp.
5. LOS \s—npan c.u\ler.mrlnu!put shau\_d be pulled up with 4,Tk - 10kohms on host board to & voltage between 2.0V Input Optical Wavelength i 770 850 860 PIN-TIA
and 3.6V. Logic 0 indicates normal operation; logic 1 Indicates loss of signal. = ——
Receiver Sensitivity Pin -18 nm Note (1)
il | ) “);":\;I“:::.Tsm"t :;:511":;1. - Input Saturation Power (Overload) | Psar 0 dBm
s = | 130 == 1 Los Of Signal Assert Pa -19 dBm
:| - o [ | 0 : : : Los Of Signal De-assert Po -33 dBm Nate (2)
| o vl | % 100 T 1 - LOS Hysteresis Pa-PD 0.5 2 6 dB
| | iR ! - Note {1): Measured with Light source 850nm, ER=9d8: BER =<10A12 @PRBS=2471 NRZ
TS . B | Tomis Bl y i Note (2): When LOS de-asserted, the RX datas/-output is High level (fixed)
} 1K P | - VI. ELECTRICAL INTERFACE CHARACTERISTICS
, -l L[S [Parameter [ Symbol | Min | Typ | Max | Unt | Note |
| - ~ = . | CH T i Transmitte
o | - | b é _:'f_‘ s '; o Total Supply Current lcc A mA Note (1)
Normalized Time (% of Unit Interval) Transmitter Disable Input-High VoisH 2 Vce+0.3 vV
Figure2. Pin out of Gonnectar Block on Host Board Transmitter Disable Input-Low | Voist 0 08 ¥
Transmitter Fault Input-High VoisL 2 Vee+0.3 )
e — Transmitter Fault Input-Low VTaFH 0 0.8 v
Lulr: I ' " Recaiver
0| e Total Supply Current lec B mA Note (1)
5 450, - LOSS Output Voltage-High VLosH 2 Vee+0.3 ]
o LOSS Qutput Voltage-Low Viost 0 0.8 vV ENTT
! 5§ Note (1): A (TX) + B (RX) = 280mA (Not include termination circuit)
1 1 IX. REGULATORY COMPLIANCE
: - F
£ = Electrostatic discharge (ESD) IEC/EN 61000-4-2 Compatible with standards
Electromagnetic Interference (EMI) [ FCC Part 15 Class B EN 55022 Class B (CISPR224) | Compatible with standards
s = == Laser Eye Safety FDA 21CFR 1040.10, 1040.11 IEC/EN 60825-1, 2| Class 1 laser product
H Component Recognition IEC/EN 60950, UL Compatible with standards
: 2 ROHS 2002/95/EC Compatible with standards
EMC EN61000-3 Compatible with standards
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The powar of networks

Ethernet Switch Network BELLCOMMS

CTS-LC0010-SM
1.25Gbp/s Mini GBIC SFP module 1310nm(SM) LC 10 Km.

patlble Brand : BELLCOMMS, Cisco, 3COM, Linksys Allied Telesyn Xyxel, LINK

PRODUCT FEATURES APPLICATIONS

+ Up to 1.25Gb/s data links ¢ 1x Fiber Channel
* FP laser transmitter and PIN photo-detector * Switch to Switch Interface
+ Up to 10km on 8/125]Um SMF N« Gigabit Ethernet
+ Hot-pluggable SFP footprint * Switched Backplane Applications
» Duplex LC/UPC type pluggable optical interface * Router/Server Interfac
* Low power dissipation ¢ Other Optical Links
* Metal enclosure, for lower EMI
* RoHS compliant and lead-free
+ Single +3.3V power supply
» Compliant with SFF-8472
+ Case operating temperature

Commercial: 0°C to +70°C

-10°C to +30 ]
Industri

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION -

CTS-LCO010-SM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) transceivers are compatible with the Small Form Factor Pluggable Multi-Sourcing Agreement
(MSA). The transceiver consists of four sections: the LD driver, the limiting amplifier, the FP laser and the PIN photo-detector .The module data link
up to 10KM in 9/125um single mode fiber.

The optical output can be disabled by a TTL logic high-level input of Tx Disable, and the system also can disable the module via 12C. Tx Fault is
provided to indicate that degradation of the laser. Loss of signal (LOS) output is provided to indicate the loss of an input optical signal of receiver or
the link status with partner. The system can also get the LOS (or Link)/Disable/Fault information via 12C register access.

Il. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS I. PIN DESCRIPTIONS
Storage Temperature Ts -40 1 VEET Transmitter Ground (Commoan with Receiver Ground) 1
Storage Ambient Humidity Ha 5 95 2 TFAULT Transmitter Fault.
Power Supply Voltage Veeo -0.5 4 V 3 Tois Transmitter Disable. Laser output disabled on high or open. 2
Signal Input Voltage -0.3 Voo+0.3 v 4 MOD_DEF(2) Module Definition 2. Data line for Serial 1D. 3
Receiver Damage Threshold +5 dBm 5 | MOD_DEF(1) Module Definition 1. Clock line for Serial ID. 3
ll. RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS 6 | MOD_DEF(0) Module Definition 0. Grounded within the module. 3
Parameter 7 Rate Select No connection required 4
0 70 CTS-LC0010-SM 8 LOS Loss of Signal indication. Logic 0 indicates normal operation. 5
Case Operating Temperature Tcase -10 80 °C  |XGSF-1312-10E-F 9 VEER nd (Common with Transmitter Ground) 1
-40 85 XGSF-1312-10A-F 10 VEER nd (Common with Transmitter Ground) 1
Ambient Humidity Ha 5 70 % Non-condensing 11 VEER nd (Common with Transmitter Ground) 1
Power Supply Voltage Vee 3.13 33 347 v 12 RD- Receiver Inverted DATA out. AC Coupled
Power Supply Gurrent lcc 280 mA 13 RD+ Receiver Non-inverted DATA out. AC Coupled
Power Supply Noise Rejection 100 mVp-p | 100Hz to 1MHz 14 VEER Receiver Ground (Common with Transmitter Ground) 1
Data Rate 1250/1250] Mbps | TX Rate/RX Rate 15 VR Receiver Power Supply
Transmission Distan 10 KM 16 Veer Transmitter Power Supply
Coupled Fiber Multi mode fiber 9/125um MMF 17 VEET Transmitter Ground (Commeon with Receiver Ground) 1
IV. SPECIFICATION OF TRANSMITTER 18 TD+ Transmitter Non-Inverted DATA in. AC Coupled.
Max. Unit 19 - Transmitter Inverted DATA in. AC Coupled
Average Output Power Pout -9 -3 dBm 20 VEET Transmitter Ground (Common with Receiver Ground) 1
Extinction Ratio ER 9 dB
Center Wavelength Ao 1270 1310 | 1360 nm FP Laser :‘mgfr  round o el eolated from checsis o
Speotrum Bandwidth (RMS) o 35 | m 2. Caser output discbled on TDIS 2.0V or open, enabled on TDIS <08V.
Transmitter OFF Output Power Porr -45 dBm 3. Should be pulled up with 4.7k - 10kchms on host board to a voltage between 2.0V and 3.6V.MOD_DEF (0) pulls
Differential Line Input Impedance| RIN 90 100 110 Ohm line low to indicate module Is plugged in.

N - 4. This Is an optional input used to control the receiver bandwidth for compatibility with multiple data rates (most
Jitter P-P 4 128 ps Note (1) likely Fiber Channel 1x and 2x Rates).lf implemented, the input will be internally pulled down with > 30k resistor.
Qutput Eye Mask Compliant with |EEEB02.3 z (class 1 laser safety) Note (2) The input states are:

Note (1): Measure at 247-1 NRZ PRBS pattern Note (2): Transmitter eye mask definition : E%V.VB,{D;;:;\B.:J E‘:g:;zfa”"w‘d'“
V. SPECIFICATION OF RECEIVER # High (2.0 - 3.465V) : Full Bandwidth
Parameter Sy in. g ax. i e « Open : Reduced Bandwidth
|l’lput Optical Wave\englh A 1270 1610 nm PIN-TIA 5. LOS is open qo\lecllarlaulpul should be pulled uplwwlh‘zljlfk - 10kchms a.n host board to a voltage between 2.0V
and 3.6V. Logic O indicates normal operation; logic 1 indicates loss of signal.
Receiver Sensitivity Pin -20 dBm Note (1)
Input Saturation Power (Overload) |  Psat -3 dBm 1 i N’:’;;“:‘;JS""‘”; ;:‘5]"”‘3“" "
Los Of Signal Assert Pa -19 dBm V|- 10 . — y— -
Los Of Signal De-assert Po 38 dBm Note (2) 1 Lo
LOS Hysteresis Pa-Po 05 2 6 dB > | Il wr | -_j‘; 100 7 T Lo 2
Note (1): Measured with Light source 1310nm, ER=8dB; BER =<10712 @PRBS=2/71 NRZ ‘ -mx:'z' ver [ | E [
Note (2): When LOS de-asserted, the RX data+/-output is High level (fixed) fr Y m‘x il Toverts H S P
VI. ELECTRICAL INTERFAGE CHARACTERISTICS - =l |~ z -
N 1 £ o 2
Transmitte - o Il |- Z 4"1"
Total Supply Current lec A mA Note (1) N | e T
Transmitter Disable Input-High VoisH 2 Vec+0.3 v
Transmitter Disable Input-Low Voist 0 08 v
Transmitter Fault Input-High VoisL 2 Vee+0.3 vV
Transmitter Fault Input-Low VTxFH 0 0.8 vV
Receiver
Total Supply Current lcc B mA Note (1)
LOSS Output Voltage-High ViosH 2 Vee+0.3 vV LVTTL
LOSS Output Voltage-Low ViosL 0 0.8 vV
Note (1): A (TX) + B (RX) = 280mA (Not include termination circuit)
IX. REGULATORY COMPLIANCE
Feature Reference Performance
Electrostatic discharge (ESD) IEC/EN 61000-4-2 Compatible with standards
Electromagnetic Interference (EMI) | FCG Part 15 Class B EN 55022 Class B (CISPR22A) | Compatible with standards
Laser Eye Safety FDA 21CFR 1040.10, 1040.11 IEC/EN 60825-1, 2| Class 1 laser product
Component Recognition IEC/EN 60950, UL Compatible with standards
ROHS 2002/95/EC Compatible with standards
EMC ENG1000-3 Compatible with standards

ASIA PACGIFIC
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The pawer of networks.

BELLCOMMS Ethernet Switch Network

Wl e
CTS-LC0040-SM [BC-GLC-LHX-SM]
1 25Gbp/s Mini GBIC SFP module 1310nm(MM) LC 40 Km.

BE LLCOMMS, Cisco, 3COM, Lmksys Allied Telesyn Xyxel,LINK

PRODUCT FEATURES APPLICATIONS

» Up to 1.25Gb/s data links x Fiber Channel
* DFB laser transmitter and PIN photo-detector wvitch to Switch Interface
* Up to 40km on 9/125um SMF » Gigabit Ethernet
» Hot-pluggable SFP footprint = Switched Backplane Applications
* Duplex LC/UPC type pluggable optical interface | * Router/Server Interface
» Low power dissipation * Other Optical Links
= Metal enclosure, for lower EMI
* RoHS compliant and lead-free
ingle +3.3V power supply
+ Compliant with SFF-8472
» Case operating temperature
Commercial to +70°C
: -10°C to +80°C
C to +85°C

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION _

CTS-LC0040-SM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) transceivers are compatible with the Small Form Factor Pluggable Multi-Sourcing Agreement
(MSA). The transceiver consists of four sections: the LD driver, the limiting amplifier, the DFB laser and the PIN photo-detector .The module data link
up to 40KM in 9/125um single mode fiber.

The optical output can be disabled by a TTL logic high-level input of Tx Disable, and the system also can disable the module via 12C. Tx Fault is
provided to indicate that degradation of the laser. Loss of signal (LOS) output is provided to indicate the loss of an input optical signal of receiver or
the link status with partner. The system can also get the LOS (or Link)/Disable/Fault information via I2C register access.

I. PIN DESCRIPTIONS Il. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
I O e
1 VEET Transmitter Ground (Common with Receiver Ground) 1 Storage Temperature
2 TrAULT Transmitter Fault. Storage Ambient Humidity H»\ 5 95 %
3 Tois Transmitter Disable. Laser output disabled on high or open. 2 Power Supply Voltage Vce -0.5 4 v
4 MOD_DEF(2) Module Definition 2. Data line for Serial ID. 3 Signal Input Voltage -0.3 Veo+0.3 vV
5 | MOD_DEF(1) Module Definition 1. Clock line for Serial 1D. 3 Receiver Damage Threshold +5 dBm
6 | MOD_DEF(0) Module Definition 0. Grounded within the module 3 1ll. RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
7 | Rate Select No connection required 4 Typ. e
8 LOS Loss of Signal indication. Logic 0 indicates normal operation. B 0 70 CTS-LC0040-SM
9 VEER nd {Common with Transmitter Ground) 1 Case Operating Temperature Tcase -10 80 °'C XGSF-1312-40E-F
10 Veer nd (Common with Transmitter Ground) 1 -40 85 IXGSF-1312-40A-F
1 VEER nd (Common with Transmitter Ground) 1 Ambient Humidity Ha 5 70 % Non-condensing
12 RD- Receiver Inverted DATA out. AC Coupled Power Supply Voltage Vee 3.13 ey i 3.47 v
13 RD+ Receiver Non-inverted DATA out. AC Coupled Power Supply Current lec 280 mA
14 VEER Receiver Ground (Common with Transmitter Ground) 1 Power Supply Noise Rejection 100 mVp-p | 100Hz to 1MHz
15 Ve Receiver Power Supply Data Rate 1250/1250] Mbps | TX Rate/RX Rate
16 Veer Transmitter Power Supply Transmission Distan 40 KM
17 VEET Transmitter Ground (Common with Receiver Ground) 1 Coupled Fiber Single mode fiber 9/125um MMF
18 TD+ Transmitter Non-Inverted DATA in. AC Coupled. IV. SPECIFICATION OF TRANSMITTER
19 TD- Transmitter Inverted DATA in. AC Goupled. Parameter Symbol | Min. Typ. Max. Unit Note
20 Vet Transmitter Ground (Common with Receiver Ground) 1 Average Output Power Pour -5 0 dBm
Extinction Ratio ER 9 dB
:\m!?}?;cuil round is interally isolated from chassis ground Conto: Vavelongihn Ls 27, b 1989 o DFB Laser
2. Laser o?j!pul disabled uny'rms >2.0V or open, engab\ed on TDIS <0.8V. Side Mode Suppression Ratio | SMSR 30 d8
3. Should be pulled up with 4.7k - 10kohms on host board to a valtage betwsen 2.0V and 3.6V.MOD_DEF (0) pulls Spectrum Bandwidth (-20dB) a 1 nm
line low to indicate module is plugged in. Transmitter OFF Qutput Power |  Porr -45 dBm
!l & it} atil i L t e:
A i e el o st S ool o sty o S e Dreretet Lne put mpesmce] AN 50| 700 | 110 | omm
The Input states are: Jitter P-P 1j 0.1 ul Note (1)
® Low (0 - 0.8V) : Reduced Bandwidth Output Eye Mask Compliant with [EEE802.3 2 (class 1 laser safety) Note (2)
e (>0.8, <2.0V) : Undefined
e High (2.0 - 3.465V) : Full Bandwidth Note (1): Measure at 247-1 NRZ PRBS pattern Note (2): Transmitter eye mask definition
* Open : Reduced Bandwidth V. SPECIFICATION OF RECEIVER
5. LOS is open collector output should be pulled up with 4.7k - 10kohms on host board to a voltage between 2.0V Parameter
and 3.6V. Logic 0 indicates normal operation; logic 1 indicates loss of signal.
Input Optical Wavelength AN 1270 1610 nm PIN-TIA
|+ 5 ol e Receiver Sensitivity Pin -24 | dBm Note (1)
| - o | i Input Saturation Power (Overload) | Psat =1 dBm
Y- - Los Of Signal Assert Pa -8 dBm
* | Il w il | ”"i Los Of Signal De-assert Po -25 dBm Note (2)
¢ | Moo vor B | “""E_ LOS Hysteresis Pa-Pp 05 2 6 dB
IS i, =::...I w ]|+ Tovarcs u:u; Note (1): Measured with Light source 1310nm, ER=9dB; BER =<10"2 @PRBS=271 NRZ
| -w_m «ﬂ'- - umé Note (2): When LOS de-asserted, the RX data+/-output is High level (fixed)
. | - = |- . § VI. ELECTRICAL INTERFACE CHARACTERISTICS
T =
o | - ~Hl | e — Transmitte
Normalized Time (% of Unit Interval) Total Supply Current lcc A mA Note (1)
Figure2. Pin out of Conrector Block on Host Board Transmitter Disable Input-High VoisH 2 Vec+0.3 \4
Transmitter Disable Input-Low VoisL 0 0.8 \
——— Transmitter Fault Input-High VoisL 2 Vee+0.3 \
T Transmitter Faull Input-Low VTsFH 0 0.8 v
: A Receiver
= - Total Supply Current lcc B mA Note (1)
- LOSS Output Voltage-High ViosH 2 Vec+0.3 \i LVTTL
¥ LOSS Qutput Voltage-Low Viost o] 0.8 v
1 - 1 Note (1): A (TX) + B (RX) = 280mA (Not include termination circuit)
I - IX. REGULATORY COMPLIANCE
R =) Faature Reference Performance
Electrostatic discharge (ESD) IEC/EN 61000-4-2 Compatible with standards
= Electromagnetic Interference (EMI) | FCC Part 15 Class B EN 55022 Class B (CISPR22A) | Compatible with standards
| Laser Eye Safety FDA 21CFR 104010, 1040.11 |EC/EN 60825-1, 2| Class 1 laser product
= - Compenent Recognition IEC/EN 60950, UL Compatible with standards
ROHS 2002/95/EC Compatible with standards
ns IA Pnc I FI c EMC EN61000-3 Compatible with standards
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The powsr of networks

BELLCOMMS

Spanning Tree Protocol (STP) fioo:ls? Tugunsniadas

Spanning Tree 10ugUNsAUNIKU:AUMSIBIUAUGNANAODMSHN Loop Bac Aodovmsikingoune

gidunoaisovidoinSounarganiviu

Spanning Tree Protocol (STP)

10ulusinnoanlawelooriumsiiaauuuadars (Msina loop
BormiklanuIsnAUKIAUMDMSaLIOAS:HIDIKELIKTA
Auidkualdna::miKs:uuInS oY I8 HE AMSTIDUNUT)
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adasluifioms  Keas:vn  dbdumsiBoudonus:Kavadas
Tudnuou:auiodluinawa Idemarmnimsaodo STP uuadars

Spanning Tree Protocol

Spanning Tree Protocol T3UNasgU IEEEB02.1d 10usUiuu
mMsHvURDUADIciaUNSAU Bridge anunsniBouciogunsn
asasidunuuautaldlosluinadoust idevondiMmalds:uu
Spanning Tree Algorithm DadBD:mMovIUMSAUCUIEUND
IWOrIAN Path Cost armruamsiBoucios:navadasdoanu
Swrhrsualiidumolaidu Primary Link K80 Main Link la:idunio
Tailu Backup Link Bomnidu Link kanidulaidurtioiodnii
:0msAuonuIdUNMYIKLOENDSoaIEo  1doMKUAIR  Backup
Link 10u Link waniuiuf 38msisudidusanus:niusiidela
AcuiinadrymingonumsiBoudod:didunivaisovinadu
SorhlKmsiBouciolua:aa BoimAudumMsIwL Availability
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Blocking

...-@-._

BCG-0802
8ports 10/100/1000Mbps
2 ports Mini GBIC SFP BCG-2404

24ports 10/100/1000Mbps

4 ports Mini GBIC SFP

802.1 d Spanning Tree
Gompatible & 802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree:

BCG-2416
8ports 10/100/1000Mbps
16 ports Mini GBIC SFP

Server

sUR 1 1aavmisioucionuugumald Spanning Tree Protocol

Taega8Msl Spanning Tree Protocol D:3081Jobrudnunn Link
Kaooulhiugnowidameald  eswlsiassisutioadosldin
Spanning Tree MIKDMsAMUIAILUGIOS IHOODINMSAADAT
Alsluslapoato:dovruoruiduMovnIkuEauiu gou:AmovIU
Tus:erisn

---~"=~._ 1dumvéhsoo Client A TUb Server A
“\Fio Switch A > Switch B > Switch C__ _ _ _

) - ~ .

BCG-0802
8ports 10/100/1000Mbps
2 ports Mini GBIC SFP

Patch: 3
Cost: 100

Switch B

BCG-2404
24ports 10/100/1000Mbps
4 ports Mini GBIC SFP
Patch: 2
Cost: 200

802.1 d Spanning Tree

Patch: 1 |compatibie & B02.1w Rapid Spanning Tree

Cost: 100

BCG-2416
8ports 10/100/1000Mbps
16 ports Mini GBIC SFP

Server A

sUR 2 1Iaapmisrionuue Spanning Tree

doerqUadasunGRTUDWOBU Spanning Tree dvluanusn
Bouciold rmikadaBiuu Spanning Tree Urn&LIASUAUTEIL
onwisouoguru:d sulhiulBriumsaadondo 1P camera
WoUovriuanguala:andniiumwanamald anmodoauu
s 1MlUA8saLLININ

MoUSEN« Solihwaannurimeldisolusud BELLCOMMS

SuU BCG-0802, BCG-2404 la: BCG-2416 lasdnruaula

o) dbciolud

* Web-based Configuration and Management

* |EEE 802.1Q VLAN Tagging

e 802.1p Priority Queues

* Jumbo Frames

* Link Aggregation and Spanning Tree

e Quality of Service

* IGMP Snooping

* |LACP, RSTP

* MAC Filtering

* Rate Limiting (Ingress rate and Egress rate)

* 802.1x Port-based Security

* Management: Port Mirroring, Password-protected
Access, Port Settings

ASIA PAGIFIC
CATALOGUE
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